Table of Contents

TabIe Of CONTENTS ...eeei ittt e e e e st e e e e e s e e e e e e e s saear e e e s anneeeas 1
BEA ASSEMDIY ...oiieiiiiie et e et e e st e —re e e e et a e e e ernraae e aneaaee s 2-6
HeadStOCK ASSEMDIY ...coiii it e et e e e ranr e e e e ssen e e e s e nanane e e e nnaens 7-12
Gear BOX ASSEMDIY......oiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e e s rte e e e e e s s eae e e e e e e anan e enn 13-18
APTON ASSEMDIY .. et s e s s e e e e e e et e e e e e ee e et e e e e et teenaeeatreenarethanrennnnnnan 19-23
Top Slide Toolpost Saddle and CroSS SHAE .......cveeiviiiiieie et 24-27
Saddle and Cross Slide Assembly (Telescoping Lead SCrew) .......c.ccccoveiiiciiniiineennenn. 28-29
TaIISTOCK ASSEIMDIY ....coiiiiiii ettt R R e s e e e e e e s e e s e sbn e e e eeneneaanns 30-32
FOIOW REST o e s e e st s e aae e s e 33
) (=Y 10 | =] (S SO PRSP 34-35
Quick Change Collet ASSEMDIY ..........cooiiiiii e 36-37



Bed Assembly




Bed Assembly




Bed Assembly




Index Part

No. No.

1o O1110. e,
2., O01106....ccccoieiie,
I 01101 e
4. 01102,
5. 01215 e
6.......... O1104......coi.
VAR 01105,
S I 01207 ..o,
10 ........ 01202 .....iieiireieiieeeien,
M"...... 01203 ...,
13........ 01204-2.....ccccoeeeieiinnnnn,
16........ 01205-3....ccceeieiiein,
19 ........ 01206-3....cccceeeeieeieeenen,
22 ........ 01207-3 ...,
23 ........ 01208 ......eeeeieeeiiieeen,
24 ... 01209 ..o,
25 ... 01210 .o
26 ........ O1211 e,
27 ........ 01212 e,
28 ........ 01213 e,
............ 01214-3 ...,
39........ 01501 e,
40 ........ 01502 ...,
41 ... 01503 ...,
42 ... 01504 ......ceiiiiien
43 ........ 04244 ..o
44 ........ 04510 e,
45 ........ 04247 ..o,
46......... TS-1522021...................
47A...... TS-1523051...................
49 ........ TS-1505061...................
51 ... TS-1503051..................
52 ........ TS-1540061...................
53........ TS-1540061...................
54 ... GHB1340-54B................
B4A...... TS-1492061...................
58 ........ GHB1340-58B...............
59 ... GHB1340-59B...............
61 ........ GHB1340-61B...............
61A...... GHB1340-61AB.............
67 ........ GHB1340-67B...............

Bed Assembly

Description Size Qty
MOTOF BASE .....oeiiiiiiiei ettt et ee et e e e e e stre e e e sree e e 1
PUHBY ..t e e ettt ee e e et 1
27T o PN URRt 1
L€ T T o T OO 1
ENG COVEN it et 1
BracCKel . ... e e a e 1
BracCKel ....oveiieeie e e 1
107111 USSP 1
HaNAIE . e e e 1
RACK et e e 1
RACK « ettt e e 1
LA SCIrEW ... e e 1
=TT o I T o ST 1
S T i O S U 1
07| T P S 1
R £ 7= 1 S PR TURUUUPR 1
[ F= L 1o 1= O U PPRPTN 1
Brake RiNG.....oooiiiiiiiieie ettt vt ee e e e e e ae e e 1
L0701 S 1
L= )OSR P 1
Oil Pan (N0t SNOWN) ....ccoiiiiiei i e 1
KNOD <. et e e et e e ee e e 1
o 11 o T SUPRRPPR 1
T o [ USSR 1
0o U 1
SCIBW oottt ettt e ettt ee teaeea e — e e e e s aan—————raaaaan 2
L0701 USRI 1
LOCK NUL . e e e e e s ee e e e seaees 2
Set SCreW ... 1V/157,¢ 2 1
Set SCrew ..o, MBX16 ..o 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........ccccevvvceeeniccieeeeee, M10X40 ... 4
Hex Socket Cap SCrew .........ccoeeveeeeciieensinenenn, MBX20 ....cooceeeeieenn, 3
Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........cccceevveveeeeecniee e, MBX55 ......ccvveeieiiiennn 2
HEX NUL . MB. e, 4
SCrEW .ottt e e MBX28 ......ccovveeieiieeenes 2
Hex Cap Bolt........cooeiiiecce e M12X60 .....coeeeeceene 6
T o T 3X25 e, 1
PN e 8nBX25 .......oeeienrinnns 1
PN e BX28 ..o, 1
PN e BX55 i 1
SPFNG vt 1X75X25. 3



99 ...
100 ......
101 ...
102......
103 ......
104 ......
105 ......
106 ......
107 ......
108 ......
109 ......
110.......
111

Ol Ball ... B
T 8X60 ..o,
Hex Cap Bolt ........cooviiiiini e, M10X35 ...,
SCIEW ..ttt MBX8 .....oeeiieeeeriien
SCIEW .. et 157, (G T
107011 SRR PRTRO PR
I T=Tor (g Tor= T = o ) S
o] = 1] (1 TN =T (o OO U
SCIEW et MBX10 ..ceeei i,
ST =SOSR MEBX20 ....coviiiierriiiiens
NUL e MB....ooreeeiiieeee e,
L0 | I - | (- 3 U PSP
L0 1 = L= P SRR
SCIEW it e e MBX10 ...ooeiiircieen,
10703 T PRSP
Left Bed SIand.........c.cooiiiiiiieei ittt ceirer e e e e s e e e
Right Bed Stand ...........coi it e
Bed Stand... ..o e e
L7031 P SRRSO
Yol (= MBX10 ..o,
SCIBW ..ottt ettt MBX10 ...t
L0V N S O o U P PP FUURUURPR
SCTEBW ittt e e e e e sban e e e e e M12X50 .......cooeevieen,
BraCKet ..o e ———————
SCIEW ..ot ree e e eae e sre e e annne e enaes MBX10 ..o,
Pl e e et
BraCKET ...t e e
Break Shaft.........cooo it e
SPUIt PN e e 2X12. e,
Brake PUIL RO ...ttt ce et
Cap-Shape SCIEW ........oii e seee et es aeeeraesistaresasaeesabaeeeanes
NUL. e MB. .o,
SPlit Pin oo e 2X12 e,
Pedal A .. ..ot aae e
Connecting Shaft.........coooii i e e
1 2= 1T o gV RS URST
SWItCH BIOCK ..ot se canterr e e ear e e seae e e raneenees
SCIEW et e e et e e et a et MBX8 ...ooeeeeeiieeeea
PN e 5X40 ..
Drving Shaft-LoNGer .......ocveiiie s et
SpriNg Pin..ccoo e 5X30 .o
Drving Shaft..........i s e
=Y o - | VP UPUPERRN
SCIBW ittt e e M10OX60 ....cocoeeviniens
NUL e M1O.oiiiiciee e
Butt RO SUPPOI. ...t rrens cere e eree e seresere e



Headstock Assembly




Headstock Assembly




Headstock Assembly




Headstock Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T 04101 .., L0 ] [ - SR 1
2, 04102 ..o L0701 F-1 SO 2
3o 04103 ..., REAI COVEN ...ttt s e s e e e e e e v e abab e ns 3
4. 0410427 ..o (R T 1A 070 1Y7= L PSRN 4
LT 04105 ... PUIIBY ..o e e sttt e b e eere e 1
B.......... 04106 ...oovevreeieeerieeeeeeeen, o 18T U SO P RTRR 1
T 041072 ..o MaIN CaStiNG ...veeeeriiiiiie e s 1
< TR 041087 ....ouueeeeevivereieeeinnnnns FrONE COVEE ...ttt et ee e ee s et s e e e e e e e s eeeeraraaeeeeraeeesns 1
1 T 04109 ...coiiiiieeieeieeee, ] a1 A =Y S 1
10........ 04111 o, Shaft HOUSING ... oot et a s eer e s e 1
1M 04112 e, OV e e 1
12......... (7% I R Handle Body ......ccoiiiiiiiieiin ittt et 1
13......... 04121 oo, Y 7= 119 07 = U 1
14........ 04120 ...coiieeieee [ F=TaTo] [ = o e L S 1
15......... 04119 oo, [ E= T Lo 112X 2] o Yo R 1
16......... 107 T [ LT« X SOOI 1
17 04201 ..o L€YY TPt STT e 1
18......... 042022 ..o, LAY =11 o L= O 2
19......... 04203Z ..o, L AT 2T 1= P RE 1
20......... 04204 ..o, WASKIET ... ettt e e e 1
21......... 04205 ....coooeeiiiiiieei, ==Y R 40T oo 1
22......... 04206 ................. e LAY =TT 1= TR 1
23........ 04207 ..o L= -1 7T e 1
24....... 04208 ..o [0 o]l N [ T 2
25......... 04209 ... L= - | R 43T e 1
26......... 04210 ..o, LY | TP BT 1
27. .. 04211 oo, WEASKHEE ...ttt b bt et s bbbt s e eeaeeeeserabebansnsansnnsnnses 1
28......... 04212 ..o, Gear Shaft ..o 16T e, 1
29......... 04213 ..o L0701 USROS 1
30......... 042147 .....cccoovviiiin, WaSher oo ST 1
3. 04215 .ovoreieeeeeee, S £ = O OO 1
32...... 04216 ..o, L AT =T 1= R
33......... 04217 ..o Collar W/GEAF ..........uvveiiieeeceieieie et b T 1
M........ 04218 ..o, L= | 20T oo,
35......... 04219 ..o €T T ABT e
36......... 04220 .....ooeeieireeeee, == | SO S 1CT< Y I
37......... 04221 oo, [0 ] [ =1 S RO 1
38......... 04222 ..o L€ TCT- Y PO 28T e,
39..... 04223 ..o L= | 34T ......... e nrarrenes 1
40......... 04224 ..., GBAN ..coieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et B3T e
4M......... 04225 ..o Plug .............. e eeeeeteeeeeeeesieesieresseseeseiseseseeeiiteeeseeisieasasbbereettrereeeeteiannanns
42......... 04226 ..o, =Y | TR TAT s
43......... 04227 ....cocoeveeevveerrnn, GEAN ...t BTT e,
44......... 0422872 ..o ST o113 o | =PSRN

10



ST o] (13T TR TR 3
o T T 3
L0713 o DT 3
S T i TR 1
GEAN i BIT e 1
070 F- PR 1
L] 2= 1 TS 1
GAN ..o 30T s 1
S T O RR 1
R T | OO 1
L= L] =T S OURS SRR 1
Gear Shaft ... 17T e, 1
S T (= SO R 2
L F= 1 o 1= S EUU PR 2
HANGIE ... et e e et e e e e etee e e e seteeaenaans 1
[ F= g T | - RPN 1
10701 - T USSR 2
o a1 o R 1
Shift FOIK wuveeiiiiiiee e i e 1
GASKEBL ... e e 1
GaSKB ..o e 1
GaASKEL ..o i e 1
GASKEL ... e arreaeeeaaaeeaa—aaeeeeeereaeens 1
GASKET ..ttt e e e 1
GaSKEL ...t srrrr e e an—aaaeans 1
L0 1 0 T | PR 1
Ol SEAL.......eieeee e et 1
Oil Sight Glass (N0t ShOWN).........ccvvriiiiiiier e e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .......cocccoiiiviiiiiiiiiene, MAXA2. .. 3
Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........ccocevvieeiicrieceeeee M5X16 ..o 3
Hex Socket Cap Screw .......cccceeveviiiieeeiiceee, MBX16........ccevnnrren. 3
Hex Socket Cap SCrew .......cccccvveeviieeiiirieceeee M8X20 ..o, 4
Hex Socket Cap Screw ......ccoccooevviiiiiinieeeee MBX20.....ccccvevrerrennn. 4
Hex Socket Cap SCrew .......ccoecvvviieiiireeceeen MBX25 ..cccvveerieeeen. 10
St SCrEW ..vvieiii it MBX12 .oviiiiiieeen, 2
Set SCrew ..o 1V 1 D T 1
Set SCrew ... MB8X10 ..o, 2
Set SCreW ...evvie e MBX12. .o, 2
Set SCrew ... MB8X16.....cccveerirenn, 1
SCIEW ittt e M8X40 ....cccoeeeneene. 2
S To] £ U MAX8...oooo e 4
HexX NUt ..o MI12 1
KBY ettt 5X15 . i, 2
KBY e e DG | T 1
KBY ..ttt s 5X50 oo, 1
KBY e 6X40....cccciiiiiiie, 1



107 ......

108
109
110
111

113
114
116
117
119
120
121

122

125
126
127
128
129
130
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

KBY et BX55 e 2
KEY ..t e BX120 i 1
KEY ..t e 6X120..cciiiiiiiicen, 1
KBY et BX 18 i 1
KBY et BX20 e, 1
PN e BX10 e 1
PN e 4X18 ., 1
PN e BXB2 e 1
1O O [T« PP 20t 3
L2 O [T« SR 35 1
L0 O [ o SO 5O 2
1O O (] TSN T2 et 1
L ] 1o T OO R 2
Bearing ....ccocooiiiie e 700104E ..o 2
BeAriNG ....cccoririieeeere s 240E ..o 1
Bearing ......ccccv e 203 ., 2
Bearing SR, W 204D ... 2
Bearing ....ccccove i 7210E ..o, 1
BearNG ..o 7212D e, 1
Steel Ball ......oooeiiiiiiii 5.3 .. 47 ... 1
Steel Ball .....cocoiiiiiiii B 2
O-RiNG .o 24X14 2
O-RiNG oot 24X20 e, 1
O-RING it 24X25. e, 1
O-RiNG ..eeeciiiierii e e 31X3B0. e 1
O-RiNG it 3AX40.. e, 1
O-RiING teerveeeeeeeeee e sseeeeeeseee e eeees s seee e BAXAT oo, 1
SPrING et TX6XT7 e, 1
3] o] €1 1o U SR 1XB6X25 . 1
SPHNG oottt e 0.9X4.4X19............ 4
Shift HUD Lo v 2
Brass Pipe(not shown) .........ccccoviiiieiiiiiice, 8X1X30..ceoevrviiiens 2
LEVET et Sleeve ....c.ooveiiiiine 3
V-Belt (N0t Shown) ... e 2
FIBIME ...t e e rte ceertrr e e e e a s rrae e 1
PN e BXB0 .o 2
SCIBW ..ottt et MBX50.....cccciicienine 4
Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........ccccveccveeiccieeencceeeen, M10X35 ..o 2
ConNNECtiNg BOAYd. ........cooceeiiiiiie s s rrtees eeesieeerre e e e are e e eeaeeas 1
Pin o EX25 ..o, 1
] 1 1 ST 1
Break Shafl.........cooi e e 1
L0 oo PR 12, e 1
Break Shoet..... ..ot e 1
POSIIONING AXIE ..o i e 1
CPClP e B 1



Gearbox Assembly

13



Gearbox Assembly

14



Gearbox Assembly

15



Index Part

No. No.

) I 0511,
2., 0552 ..o
1 ST 0551 i,
4. 101570 2 TR
5. 0510 .
6.......... 1015101 SN
VAT 0553 .
< 0504 ...,
9. 0503 ..o,
10........ 101510
1. 1015702
13........ 05113,
14 ... 0507 e,
15........ 10157 10 I
17 ..l 05371 .o,
18 ........ 0449 ..o,
19........ 0532 ..
21 ... 101572 S
22 ..., 0525 ..,
23 ... 0539 ..o,
24 ... 0538 ...
25 ... 0544 ...,
27 ... 0550 cuuiieeiiieeiie et
28 ... 0546 .....covveiievie e
29 ... OB47 ..ot
30........ 0548 ....oniiieiirieieeee e
31........ 0549 ..o
32....... 05271 .o,
33........ 0528 ...
34.... 0527 v
35........ 0541 .,
36........ 0536 ...coceveeiiei i
37 ... 0537 e
38....... 0540 ..o
39 ........ 0542 ..o,
40......... 0543 ...,
41 ... 0544 ...
42 ... 0522 ....vveeiiieeiieeee
43 ........ 101572 R

Gearbox Assembly

Description Size Qty
107 13 (10 SR 1
RIGNt COVE .. e e 1
LIt COVET ..o e 1
S 1] o 7= O U PP 3
0= =Y 1
=Y SR 1
] [T0] o =1 PPN 1
S - 1 S USUUUR 1
HaNAIE DASE ... et e 1
Lever & Dall ... et ereearie e —anrane 2
HaNAIE DASE .....oiieiiie et crteere e e ea e 1
107011 S P 1
GASKEL ...t e dett e e e esae et e et ara e e e nanerenn 1
S 10T =Y TP OO RRTTRIIN 1
L F= Lo 12 S SO PP PRPS 1
=Y L= PRSP 2
HaNAIE ... ettt et ettt 1
L7011 PPN 1
LG =Ty (T (T SRR 1
L 10 1 PR UPPRRN 1
7= 1 PP PPSPR 1
L A= ] 1 =T G PRSPPI 1
L€ 7= 1 PPN 1
N T U RS ST URSUPPRRPRITURS 1
GaSKEL ... i drer e e et e e an e 1
BUSH . e n e e 1
LT =T 1 U PSPPSR 1
Y 7= 1 SRR 1
ENA COVEI s e 1
LGz U= (PSPPSR 1
LS = | USRS 1
€= - | PO USRS 1
7= 1 USRI 1
1= 1 PR RTPR 1
R AT = ] LT PR 1
LA =] T PN 1
WaASNEE .. e e e e e e e e 2
LCT= Y | OO PP ERPRR SR 1
O =T T R PEEPPS 1



45 ........ 0518 ..covven.....
46 ........ 0517 wovorveen.
47 ... 0516 .oooeen.....
48 ........ 0514 ...coeon....
49 ... 05270 .............
50........ 0526 ......c.......
52..... 0524 ...............
53 ........ 0520 ....ocvonnnn.
54 .. 0523 ..o,
56........ 0513 oo,
57 oo 0511 e,
58 ... 05269 ...........
59....... 05266 .............
60........ 05268............
61 ........ 05267 ............
62........ 0533 ..o
63 ........ 05258 .............
64....... 05112
65........ 05249 .............
66........ 0529 .......een..
67 oo GHB1340A-G67
68 ... GHB1340A -G68
69........ GHB1340A -G69
70........ GHB1340A -G70
71 . GHB1340A -G71
72 . GHB1340A -G72
73 ... GHB1340A -G73
74 ....... GHB1340A -G74
75........ GHB1340A -G75
76 ........ GHB1340A -G76
77 ... GHB1340A -G77
78........ GHB1340A -G78
79 ... GHB1340A -G79
80...... GHB1340A -G80
81 ... GHB1340A -G81
82........ GHB1340A -G82
83..... GHB1340A -G83
84 ... GHB1340A -G84
85... GHB1340A -G85
86.... GHB1340A -G86
87 ........ GHB1340A -G87
88....... GHB1340A -G88
89..... GHB1340A -G89

C Y T SRR 1
= SRR 1
C LY RO 1
GASKEE ..o et e e 1
L F= 1 o = P PO 1
S T i PSS 1
0o [ 070 Y= S PRSP 1
=T | T SO SO 1
(7= T SO 1
KEY Shafl...c. et cttirr e e e 1
1070117 USSR RO 1
COPPET SIEEVE ..ottt es strareee e st eraereasseanreeaae s 1
1 =Y T S SO PR 1
L0701 - T PRSP 1
RS T = PP 1
L2 T = PP 2
WASNET e s e 2
T | SRS 1
O oY Tl = 1y T PP 1
Lol (=TT (oo P PO 1
1074177 S USSP URRRTR 1
SCIEW vt MAX8 ..o, 8
NUE et s e e PACTCY.: R 2
SCIEW eiiiieiiee e san e sttt e e e enae s MBXB5...ccceureerreerrirnee. 3
SCIEBW i ccer et MBX20 ...c...eeecvircrine, 7
SCIEW oot eeee et MBX14 ... 17
PN 15) 21 0 1
PN e s 5X40 i e, 2
PN e 5X50.ciiiiiiiiiiee, 1
L0701 =) O PSUR M10X50 ..o 2
1S o 1] o RS 0.8X5x15 .....covecieen, 2
ST o] (10T PP URPRPR 0.8x5X25 .....cceverieeene 2
SCrEW ot cteeeeeeeeeeneaeenees MBX6....oeveeeiieeieiereee, 4
Ball Steel ......cvvvieeie e, DB.5 i 4
L0 1o o PP 40. ., 2
CrCHP et e 20, 2
L0 1o} o O SR 22 e 2
O-RiNG ettt ee s 34.5X2.6.....ccoceveiirinnnnn. 1
10 2 11T TP 25X2.6.cceeiieitieiieenn, 1
SCIEW i a e M3X8...oveeirieeccvier e, 4
KBY e BXB i, 1
KOY e BX14 i 3
Y ettt BX50 i, 3
KBY e 5X80....ciiiiirreenees 1



18



Apron Assembiy

19



Apron Assembiy

20






Apron Assembly

22

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T 06101 oo 07 1] T OO
2. 06102 ... HANAWREEL ...ooveeeii e e e e e e et
K SN 06103 ..o [570) QR BT SRR,
4......... 06104 ..., COVET ..o —
5. 06105 .coeieiiee e Threading Dial BodY ........ccoociiiiiirieee e e
5A........ 06105A ... HUD ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e ee e e e e b b e et —taeees
G 06206 ........covveiieeieiieeees L AT 1= SRR
T 06107 ..o LT o T RO
8. 06208 ....ccoveeeiriieieiiiieee i F=Y o | = SRR
1 2R 06209 .....iiiieeeeeee [ =T o {1 S PR
10........ 06510 ..o, 1181025 @ 21 oo [ PRI
M. 06111 e, L0701V LU 1
12........ 06212 oo, ] 1= 1 S
13........ 06213 ..eeieeee e LT | o o (<10
14.,.....06214 ..., Gear Shaft .........coceiiiciie e 18T i,
15........ 06215 ..., 7= SR
16........ 06216 ..o Y T )1 SRS
16A...... 06415 ... Bracket. .....on e e
17........ T N I L0701Y7= ] L PR
18........ 06218 ...eieeieeeeee e, =TT S 30T e,
19,0, 08219 . GBAN e Y
22........ 06220 ..vvenciieieeiiieeeeeeeee, L= Y= 1 PR 63T e
23........ 06421 .., R 1114 o R PR
24...... 06222 ..., SNt LEVET ..eveieeeiitieitr bbb e s e e e e e n e e e neaeaeseaaeasenenas
25........ 06223 ... Shift HBNAIE ..ot et e e e e rr e e e e s e s
26........ 06224 ..., 7= -1 PP A0T oo
28........ 08126 ... 2] = o) (=] SO EP
29........ 06427 .., [ F= T N1 | P
30........ 06228 ..., WVOTTI Lottt s s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeaeaeaeraeeaeaaeanas
3........ 06429 ..., =TT 22T
32....... 06230 ..coooevieeiiieeiiie I T | SO T
33........ 06231 ..o, 17T | 18T e,
34..... 06232 ... L 1 F= 1 1
35....... 06233 ... Threading Dial Shaft ...
38........ 06236 ...c.ccoovevveeieeeiiiiee (1Y 32T ... P
39........ 06237 oo, WWASHIEE ...
40........ 06238 ... (5= U RSR
41...... 06239 ... S Tor (=TT
42........ 06240 ..o {4722 T 1= R UO
43........ 06241 .cccovieeeiriiieiii {4 T 1= (P
44........ 06242 ......cccovveviiii WEASHET ...ttt
50........ 06548 ..., Ol Sight COllar .....cociiieiieee e
51........ 06459 ..., Ol Sight Collar ....ccc.uvee it sne e
52....... 06551 .., Ol St .
53....... 06553 ..o T o T SO
54........ 06554 ... o 0 To S SO PEPOR
55........ 08555 ....ceeveeeeeieieeeeeieees PG B oottt ettt et ettt et st neaea
56........ 06556 ....vevereriiiieiieien, [ =TT 1= PP



06257
06258
06260

TS-1502031 ...
TS-1503031 ..o
TS-1503041 ...
TS-1503061 ......cocvveeeee
TS-1504061 ......c.oocvveeeee.
TS-1504101 ...
GHB1340-A67 ................
GHB1340-A68 ................
GHB1340-A69 ................
TS-1522011 .ovienen
TS-1523011 ..o
TS-1523031 ..o,
TS-1522051 ......ccoceeeeee.
GHB1340-A74 ...............
TS-1523031 ..o
GHB1340-A77 ................
GHB1340-A78 ................
GHB1340-A79 ................
GHB1340-A80 ................
GHB1340-A81 ................
GHB1340-A82 ................
GHB1340-A83 ................
GHB1340-A84 ................
GHB1340-A85 ................
GHB1340-A86 ................
TS-1540031 ....cccevveee.
TS-1540041 ..o
TS-1540061 ..o
GHB1340-A90 ................
GHB1340-A91 .........cc.....
GHB1340-A92 ................
GHB1340-A%5 ................
GHB1340-A%6 ................
GHB1340-A97 ................
GHB1340-A%8 ................

8] ] 1 Vo PSP 1
ST o] 11 oo TR U UP AR 1
G- YRR 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw ..., MEX12 i, 2
Hex Socket Cap Screw .......ccccccevvvevicene e, 1% (59, @ I 4
Hex Socket Cap Screw ........cccoceevviicieeee e, MEX16 ..oooeeeeee 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw .......ccccccevvvvvivivicnnnen., M6X25... ... 3
Hex Socket Cap Screw ......c.cccccevvcvvvevevicnneenn, M8B8X30 ...cococeveereenen. 4
Hex Socket Cap Screw ........cccoveevieicieeeecennee, MBX50 ...coceiveerriinenn, 1
SCIBW v e e e s e s e s e e e e e e eeeeeeseeentas MEX 16 ..ccieeeeieeeen, 3
S Tor (= O MBX12 .o, 2
e (= SO MEX 10 .., 2
SEt SCreW ... M5X6 ..o, 1
SEESCrEW .ot MBX6 ...covveeieeeien 3
SEE SCrEBW ...ttt evvevei b MEX10 .ol 1
SEE SCrEBW ...t MS5X16 ., 3
SEESCIEW eevveeeicec e MBX35 ..o, 1
SEESCrEW ... MBX10........ccen 1
SCOIEW ...oveveiereieiereriretar e ie st s e e reesasaeeeseerens MBX12...civereerannen.
PN 3X25 i, 1
PN e E5X20 i 2
] T O 5X30 i, 2
PN et BX32 i
PN e BX25 i, 3
o TN BNBX12 ..o, 2
L0 111 SRRt 8 3
Washer ..., 8X1.6X2.5 i) 1
LOCK WASKHET ...ttt 1
HexX NUL ...t M5 3
HexX NUL ... MG ..o 2
HexX NUL ... M8 .o 1
RIiVEt .. 2X5 8
RIVEL . 3X8 e A
O-RiNG .t 20X2.4 .o 1
KBY ettt ASXA8 e, 1
StEEI Bl ..o a e 2
Washer ... 10 1
PIUG oot MIOXT e, 1

23



Top Slide, Tool Post,Sadle,and Cross Slide

24



Top Slide, Tool Post,Saddle,and Cross Slide

25



Top Slide, Tool Post, Saddle, and Cross Slide

Index Part
No. No.
T, 07101 e,
2 07102 ..o
K ST 07103 ..o
4. 07104 oo
ST 07111 e,
ST 07117 e
Vi, 07120 oo
L S 07123 e
9. 07131 et
10......... 07132 e
L 07147 oo,
12......... 07205 ..
13, 07206 ..o,
14......... 07207 e
15......... 07209 oo
16......... 07210 oo,
17......... 07212 o,
18, 07213 oo
19......... 07214 oo,
20......... 07216 .o
22......... 07219 .o,
23......... 07221 e,
24........ 072270 oo
25......... 07224 ...,
26......... 07225 ..o,
27 07227 oo
28......... 07229 ...
29......... 07233 oo,
30........ 07234 ..o
31......... 07236 ...,
32......... 07237 e
33 07238 ..o,
34......... 07239 .,
35......... 07240 ..o,
36......... 07415 o,
37......... 07430 ..o,
38......... 07508 ..o
.39...... 07526 ..o
40......... 07528 .ot
42......... GHB1340-42T .......ccuvene.
43......... GHBO0340-43T ......cccvvees
44......... GHB1340-44T ......ccovvenee.
45......... GHB1340-45T ......cccveve.
46......... GHB1340-46T ..................
47 ... GHB1340-47T ..o
48......... TS-1503041 .....ccovevvrrene,
49......... TS-1503051 ....ccvvevvree.
50......... TS-1503061 ...

Description Size Qty.

SaAAAIE .. e

Cross

SHAE e

SWIVEI SHAR .. e ettt e e e e e e e e r e e

Top Sl
Collar

1o [T ST

14 o O S URUR R

Screw

Lever

Plate .

Plate .

Gib Adjusting SCrew ........coociriiee e 2
Gib AdJUSHING SCrEW ...t 2

Lever

T-Bolt

Bearing ..o 8101 i,
Bearing ..o vvvreiie e 8102 ..o, 2

STl M4 X 12

Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........ccccccvveevieveeinnenen, MEX16 ..o,
Hex Socket Cap Screw .........ccccoceivcerencenne MBX20 ... 2
Hex Socket Cap Screw ........cccoccvveevecnienen. MBX25 ..o, 2

26



TS-1504031 ...
TS-1523011 ...
TS-1523021 ...
TS-1523031 ...
TS-1523051 ...
TS-1524011 ...
TS-1524021 ...
TS-1540041 ...
TS-1540061 ...

GHB1340-61T
GHB1340-62T
GHB1340-63T
GHB1340-64T
GHB1340-66T
GHB1340-67T
GHB1340-69T

Hex Socket Cap Screw .............coevvveveevvieienes
SetSCreW ..ovoceeeeeiiieiieeeee
St SCrew ..ooooevvviiie e,
Set SCrew ....ocoevviieieiiieeeeeeeee —
SetSCrew ...
St SCIreW .oooeeiiiiieeea
SeESCreW vt
HeX NUL ... e

27



Saddle and Cross Slide Assembly(Telescoping Lead Screw)

28



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T, 07101 oo, SAAAIE ... an 1
2. 07102 ..., Cross SHAE ...oooi e e 1
[ 07120N ..o, HUD oottt sttt e 1
8. 07123 e, 3 J OO RTRR 1
1S I 071371 e, L C 1] o T USSP 1
10......... 07132 . Ry o PP ST 1
M. 07141 e Front StrD «.o e e s 1
12........ 07205 ... SCIBW .ottt et e e et b e e ettt e e e e st e e e e s e s rreaeasareeeaaeans 1
20......... 07216 ..o, 1070 |- T TSP 1
24......... 07222N ..ot INdex RiNG ..c..ovviieceeeceeeeec e D T O . 1
25......... 07224 ..., Plate ... e e et 1
27......... 07227 oo Plate ..o et eae e e re e 1
28......... 07229N .....ccooeieivecireene SCIBW ..ttt e et et b et ese e et e e et e et e e e et eeete e e anbaeeenteeennn 2
31 07236 ..o, Gib AdjSting SCIEW ....c.evveieiecieie et 1
3. 07239 oo, 1] 0] 1 ] o O PSR
35......... 07240 ..o, = T | SR 1
36......... 07415 e, 2] oo QRS 1
39......... 07526 ..o, L T SRR 1
40......... 07528 ... LT o =Y S PSR 1
43......... GHB1340-43T ....ccceeneee. Bearing .....ccoeccimiiiiiir e 8102.....cceieiceieee 1
4......... GHB1340-44T ...........ece.. ST = O TR MA X2, il 1
46......... GHB1340-46T .................. SCIEW ...viciiiee et an e ae e MBX20 ...ceeerierenn 1
47......... GHB1340-47T ....cceooene. SCIEW ...ttt MB8X20 ....coovviieeiinnes 1
48......... TS-1503041 ...cvveeeiee Hex Socket Cap Screw .........c.cccoceeiineriiicennns MBX16 ..o 3
50......... TS-1503061 .....veeeeenriennnee, Hex Socket Cap SCrew ............coceeeimveercnnnne MBX25 .. .ccoieiiiiieeead 4
52......... TS-1504031 ...c.oveeveiene Hex Socket Cap SCrew ........ccovceeeevverccnnncnnne MBX16 ...ccvveeeeviiieeee 1
54......... TS-1523021 ... Set SCrew ....c.eeiveiie i MBX8 ... 1
56......... TS-1523051 .ccviieiieenee Set SCrew .....oooviiiiiiece e, MBX16 ..o 5
58......... TS-1524021....cveeiveenee Set SCreW .o M8X10 ..o 1
59......... TS-1540041 .....eeeviiieene HeX NUL ..o M6 ..o 1
61......... 07529 ..o WASKEL ..ttt e e e e s e e e s e e 1
64......... GHB1340-64T.................. Oil Ball......c..coieeee e . S 6
67......... 07530 oo Gear Shaft ......ccoieiiieee e 1
70......... GHB1340-70T .....cccvreeeeee. Hex Socket Cap Screw ..........ccovveeevicineeeenas MBX16 ..o 1
... 07531 oo Y= USSR URPUR 1
72......... 07532 ... Compound Handle ...........coccoiiiiiiiiiien et 1
£ T 07533 oo, T 0T= Lo =T PSRRI 1
74......... GHB1340-74T ....ccccoeeeee. KBY e 4X4X20..ccciennnn. 1
75....c.e. GHB1340-75T ......ccvveeee. SCIrEW .ooeiie ittt M3X6 .o 1
76......... GHB1340-76T .................. KEY e BEXBX30.cciiiiiieiieene 1
77......... GHB1340-77T ..coereeeeneee. Thrust Bearing .....ccccovceveceveviiee v eeiiee e 51101 .5 2
78........ 07538 ... Bearing HOUSING -.....cooviiiieer e 1
79......... 07539 .o, Bearing DUSE COVET .........ueiiiiiiieee et 1
80......... 07540 ...ccoveeeieeeeeee, WaASHEE ..o s 1
81..eeen. 07541 . Star WaShEr ..o 1
82......... 07542 ..o LOCKING NUL ...oooei et 1
83......... GHB1340-83T........coeven... Hex Socket Cap Screw .........cccvceeevvvevicnvennnn, MB8X25.....ccoeeiriiineene 2

Saddle and Cross Slide Assembly(Telescoping Lead Screw)

29



Tailstock Assembly

30



Tailstock Assembiy




Tailstock Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T 08101 e, 0= E1 1] Vo USSR 1
2 08102 .., FIange COVET ....oooiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e s s st e e e s srae e e steaa e 1
I TR 08103 v, [ =1L =T S 1
4. 08104 ..., Clamp Plate ......c.oviiiieciee et s 1
5. 08105 ..o, = LSS SR 1
............. 08201 ..oeeeviveeeceveeeevene Live Center e . MITS3
VA 08202 ..o, QUL ettt e e s e e e e e e e e ereaeaas
< TR 08203 ..., ST (= 1
1S I 08204 .......oooeeeiereeeees LA = 1] 1= PSR 1
10...uneee. 08205 ....coeiieeeiiiiieieeieeeeees SCIBW .ottt et ettt e e e ettt e e e e e eee i e e e et tr i e et te et arb e raeeaaeas 1
L 08206 .........oevevereeeeiirnien, STl (= O PR 1
12......... 08207 ..., SCOIBW .ottt ee e et e e et e e e e s ntaeee e asteneeeeabteesaabeeeeaateeenres 1
13......... 08208 ....cvveveeeeeciere e, LY 1T i S SN 1
14........ 08209 ......oeeeieeiiierreeeee, SCOIBW oieieiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e ieieteaeeeasesaeaasteteeeatar e s e s rnbarnbraanreeeeeenans 2
15, 08211 e, COlAT .ottt snae et ae e s en et st s sansnssrnaens]
16......... 0812 i, SCOIBW oottt et e ettt e et e e e e aa b et e e seanb e e e e senraee e reaeanteeeanas 1
19......... 08213 ..o, L 1= i PR, 1
20......... 08214 ..o, BV BT oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et et e e e aaeeaeaannras 1
21......... 08401 ..o, AN LU U RO
22......... 08402 .....ccveiieviieie e INAEX RING . itvi it 1
23......... 08403 ..., PivOt BIOGK ...ttt et 1
26......... 08501 ..uveeieeieeeeene, HANGIE ..ottt e et e e e eree e e saa e e sae e nraraas 1
29......... GHB1340-29TS ............... KNOD e, M8B8X40 ..o,
30......... GHB1340-30TS ............... KNOD et e M10X50 ..o, 1
3, TS-1501031 ....oevevvnenn. Hex Socket Cap Screw .......cccocevveviveeveccnnnnnen. MAX10 e, 3
32......... TS-1503041 .........coee...e Hex Socket Cap Screw ......cccooccvveeiiicienennennes MBX16 ..coeeeeirieieienne 4
33......... TS-1522061 ......coeeevnee SEESCIEW ..o, M5X20 .. 1
34....... TS-1523031 oo, SEESCIEW .ottt ee e MBX10 ..o 1
35......n. GHB1340-35TS ............... SEESCIBW ..t M10X45 ..o 3
36......... GHB1340-35TS ............... ESYo] (=3 R MB8X35 ... 1
Y S TS-1540061 ... HexX NUL ...t M8 .o 1
38......... TS-1540081 .......ocoeneeee. HexX NUL .. MI2 e 1
39...... GHB1340-39TS ............... KEY oottt 4X15 e
40......... GHB1340-40TS ............... WAESHET ...ttt B12 e 1
4. GHB1340-41TS ............... PN e e B5X24 ... 1
42......... GHB1340-42TS .............. BEANNG ...cceveeieee et eee e ae e 8102 ..o 1
46......... GHB1340-43TS ............... Ol Ball .o, S S 3

32



Follow Rest

jb
3

TS-152301 oo
TS-1540041 .....ccceveireens
TS-152306 ......occovvviieennenne

KNOD e
Pin oo 3X18 i,
BUSHING ..t 2
Yo (= VORI 2
SIBEVE ... e 2
Brass FINGEr ..o e 2
SELSCreW oo MEX6 ..., 2
NUL e MB ..., 2
SEESCrEW i MEX20 ....ccccverennn. 2
Base Casting ....ooeoceeeeii e
Hex Socket Cap Screw .......ccccccoveveveveiiieenen, M8X45 .....ccveeee.

33



Steady Rest

©0

-

n

L .

34



Index Part

No. No.

T GHB1340-1FR .................
A GHB-1340-2FR ................
T 10203 ..o,
4.......... 10204 ...,
5. 10201 e,
[T 10401 .o
T, 10205 ..o
L T TS-1540041 ....vveeeeee
9. TS-152306 .....ccvveeeeeae,
10......... TS-1540041 ..,
1M GHB1340-11SR ...............
12......... 10206 ..o
13.... 10102 e,
14......... TS-1540081......coueeeve..
15......... TS-155008 ........ccouveveee...
16......... TS-152301 ..o
17......... 10103 e,
18......... GH1340-18SR ...
19......... 10101 oo,

Steady Rest
Description Size Qty.
o] o T OO 3
Pin e 3X18 e 3
BUSKHING ettt e e e s ra et e e e e e 3
IS Te = PP 3
SIBEVE .ottt s 3
Brass FiNGET ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s a et e e 3
LOCK KNOD ..ttt 1
NUE e MB ..o 3
Set SCreW ..cooiviii e M6X20..........cceunnne 3
NUE e e MB ..o 1
BOlt ..o MBX30 ..voieereceee 1
Y o) = ]| O SRR 1
Base CastiNg. ...t 1
NUE e M12 e 1
Flat Washer ...t M12 e 1
Set SCreW .coovviieeivii e MEX6 .o, 3
Clamp Pad ...t ea e e 1
ClamP SCIrEW ...ttt ea e e e st s rneee e e e e e s anene 1
L o] eI 02 =3 11T RO PSPPSR 1

35



Quick Chang Collet Assembly

36



Quick Chang Collet Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size

T GH1340A-13702 ........ LOCK NULE Lot e
2 GB70 ..o Hex Socket Cap Screw ..., MOX20 i,
3 GH1340A-13701 ........ AJUSTING NUL ... e
4 ... GB79 . SEtSCIrEW oo M12x30 ..o
5 . GB6170 ...ooviiiiiie HeX NUL ..o M12
6 . GH1340A-13101 ........ Operation RING .....ueei iy et
7o BB6013Z ..o Ball Bearing ..o 65X100X18 .....cocvva.
8 GH1340A-13704.......... Bearing SUPPOI ....ooi e e
9 o GH1340A-13703.......... SHAING SIEEVE ..ot eeeeeseeeesteee e
10 ... GH1340A-13705A ....... Pressing Lever ..o e
1M GB119.. e, Fixed SUPPOt ..o B6X40. ..
12 ... GH1340A-13706.......... SIBBVE ..o e
13 ... GB70 ..., Hex Socket Cap SCrew .......coocevvieriiciiiiciieene MBX35 ...,
14 ... GB93 ... Spring Lock Washer...........ccccocoiiiiiiiciiien e B e
15 ... GH1340A-13707.......... CoNNECHING SIEEVE ...ovuiiciiieie s e
16 ... 13702 . Connecting SIBEVE .......ocviiiii i
17 . GB79 . . SEESCreW MBX16....coiiiieen,
18 ... 13701 PUulling RO ... e
19 ... GH1340A-13710.......... FIXed SUPPOTE oo e et
20 ... GH1340A-13711 ....... S BBV i e e
21 ... 5C RoUN COllet ..o e
22 ... GH1340A-13712 ........ BV T s e
23 ... GH1340A-13501.......... HAaNAIE i
24 ... GH1340A-13102 ........ JOINE BIOCK ... e
25....... GB70 ..o Hex Socket Cap Screw ..o, M8BX45.........
26 ... 13703 .. SU e e e
27 ... GBB170 ... NUE .o M2
28 ... 02748 ..o Rear Cover

37





